ued to educate and enforce the Town Ordinances for residents, con-
tractors, and other related parties. 

Staff
The Department is staffed by a part time administrative assistant 
and the Code Enforcement Officer, who is also the Building, Electri-
cal and Plumbing Inspector. The CEO conducted eight hundred and 
thirty-eight (838) inspections for this fiscal year. 

Permits and Revenue
The main source of revenue for the Department is through the per-
mitting process. Permits are required for several different Land Use 
Activities; the most common permits include Building, Electrical,